
j

White Salmon West

Pioneer 
Center

Downtown 
White Salmon

Chamber 
Park & Ride

Port
Transfer

Site

Amtrak Station

West Bingen 
Public 

Parking 

East Bingen
Hostel 

Lions Shelter/
Guided Path

Port of Klickitat

Gorge Bldg.

Waucoma BldgWalmart CAT Transfer

3

WASHINGTON

OREGON

§̈¦84

§̈¦84

84

UV14

UV14

UV35

UV141

UV141

 
2n

d 
St

Wasco St
Cascade

Columbia River

Marina Way

M
ap

le

Oa
k

Transfer to  
Columbia Gorge Express
Hospital

Stops 

MATS Bus Route

Washington

Jewett St. 

Es
te

s

M
ai

n

Amtrak Station3

White Salmon 
to Hood River

Legend

White Salmon

Bingen

Hood River

May 2021

Fixed Route operates Monday through
Friday except for the following holidays:
New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. 
Birthday, Presidents Day, Memorial Day,  
4th of July, Labor Day, Veterans Day, 
Thanksgiving and the Friday after, and 
Christmas Day

• When our buses are operating during a  
health crisis, you may be asked to take 
additional safety measures. Face masks  
are currently required.

•  6 passengers maximum.

•  No eating or smoking /vaping on the bus,  
drinks in secured a closed container only.

•  Please be ready to pay your fare with exact 
change when you board. Drivers do not 
carry change.

•  Bicycle Friendly: Be ready to stow and go!

•  Bus does not wait: Be at stop 5 minutes  
before scheduled time and be visible to  
the driver.

•  No more bags than riders can carry on at 
one time and place under the seat or in their 
lap. Items may not be placed in the aisle or 
in another seat: limit 4. Drivers cannot assist 
with bags.

•  Personal hygiene must not affect other 
riders.

•  Pets in approved pet carriers only: limit 1.

•  Harassment of driver or other riders will not 
be tolerated, and will result in immediate 
discharge from the bus and loss of riding 
privileges.

•  No hazardous materials on the bus.

FIXED ROUTE TRANSIT FARES
PER BOARDING
General Public . . . . . . . $1.00
Child (5 yrs. and under)  . . . Free 

GORGE PASS
The GOrge Pass is an affordable, annual Pass 
valid on MATS and three other Gorge transit 
providers. Visit gorgepass.com for information. 

FOR CURRENT SCHEDULE,  
UPDATES, AND INFORMATION:
Business Hours: 8:00-5:00, Monday-Friday
Phone: (509) 493-4662
Email: matsinfo@klickitatcounty.org
gorgetranslink.com/transit-klickitat.html 

GOrge 
Pass

WE ACCEPT THE

gorgepass.com



Pioneer Center/Senior Services
501 NE Washington St.  WS 7:00 8:15 9:30  11:15 12:30 1:45 3:00 4:30 5:45

White Salmon West
Main & Jewett  WS  7:03 8:18 9:33 11:18 12:33 1:48 3:03 4:33 5:48
 
Gorge Building
Maple Steuben  BN  7:07 8:22 9:37 11:22 12:37 1:52 3:07 4:37 5:52

Port of Klickitat
Columbia River Way & Spruce  BN  7:11 8:26 9:41 11:26 12:41 1:56 3:11 4:41 5:56

West Bingen/Public Parking Lot
Hwy. 14 & Walnut  BN 7:15 8:30 9:45 11:30 12:45 2:00 3:15 4:45 6:00

Park & Ride Transfer
MP 65 & Hwy. 14  BN 7:18 8:33 9:48 11:33 12:48 2:03 3:18 4:48 6:03

Port Transfer Site
Riverside Dr. & N. 1st St.  HR 7:24 8:39 9:54 11:39 12:54 2:09 3:24 4:54 6:09

Waucoma Building
902 Wasco  HR 7:28 8:43 9:58 11:43 12:58 2:13 3:28 4:58 6:13

CAT Transfer 
224 Wasco Loop  HR 7:31 8:46 10:01 11:46 1:01 2:16 3:31 5:01 6:16

Walmart-Upper Road
Rand & Wasco  HR 7:32 8:47 10:02 11:47 1:02 2:17 3:32 5:02 6:17
 
Amtrak Building
Walnut & Depot . BN 7:45 9:00 10:15 12:00 1:15 2:30 3:45 5:15 6:30

Port of Klickitat
Columbia River Way & Spruce  BN 7:50 9:05 10:20 12:05 1:20 2:35 3:50 5:20 6:35

Lion’s Shelter/Guided Path
Hwy. 14 & Wind Ranch Rd.  BN 7:55 9:10 10:25 12:10 1:25 2:40 3:55 5:25 6:40

East Bingen/Hostel
Humboldt & Cedar  BN 7:57 9:12 10:27 12:12 1:27 2:42 3:57 5:27 6:42

Downtown White Salmon
Estes & Jewett  WS 8:01 9:16 10:31 12:16 1:31 2:46 4:01 5:31 6:46

Pioneer Center/Senior Services
501 NE Washington St.  WS 8:05 9:20 10:35 12:20 1:35 2:50 4:05 5:35 6:50

Mt. Adams Transportation: (509) 493-4662  |  (800) 493-7606

gorgetranslink.com/transit-klickitat.html 

 

(509) 493-4662  |  (800) 493-7606

Passenger Guide and 
Public Transportation Schedule

 

GOrge 
     Go! on the  

All MATS buses are mobility-device  
accessible and drivers are trained to assist 

passengers with disabilities.

501 NE Washington St
P.O. Box 1877

White Salmon, WA 98672
(509) 493-4662

White Salmon  
& Bingen, WA to  
Hood River, OR

Weatherly/6-21/1M

MT. ADAMS TRANSPORTATION: 
SERVING KLICKITAT COUNTY AND  
THE COLUMBIA GORGE COMMUNITY.
If you need more help such as door- 
through-door assistance to your 
appointments, or for those out of the fixed 
route transit area, please call our office at 
(509) 493-4662 to discuss our Dial-A-Ride 
transportation service.

Funding for Mount Adams Transportation 
Service is provided through grants and 
support from: Klickitat County, Washington 
State Department of Transportation, Area 
Agency on Aging & Disabilities of Southwest 
Washington, United Way of the Columbia 
River Gorge.

 

WS = WHITE SALMON   BN = BINGEN   HR = HOOD RIVER


